

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3760/2025

M/s Virmati Software And Telecommunication Limited
-----Appellant

Versus

Jodhpur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Amit Gupta with
Mr. Rakesh Prajapat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Parvesh Ramola

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

01/11/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent wants time.

List this case again on 03.11.2025, as prayed.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ