

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3760/2025

M/s Virmati Software And Telecommunication Limited
-----Appellant

Versus

Jodhpur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited & Ors.
---Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amit Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pravesh Ramola on behalf of Mr. Amit Chagnani, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

25/11/2025

Issue notice to respondents.

Mr. Pravesh Ramola, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1-Jodhpur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited.

Call for the record.

List this case after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, no recovery shall be made.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

AMIT/6