

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3760/2025

M/s Virmati Software And Telecommunication Limited
-----Appellant

Versus

Jodhpur Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Prajapat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yogendra Singh Rajawat Mr. Pravesh Ramola for Mr. Amit Chhangani

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by ordinary as well as registered post, returnable within a period of five weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ